
RACE  7 7:10 PM ($15000) Mont De Marsan --   2000m
1 818678 Lou Warrior (fr) 57 [ 9] A Merou -1.5 14.6% B Montzey 17.9%
2 411420 Spell On You (ire) 56.5 [ 3] M Meyer -3.5 8.6% P Sogorb 12.7%
3 362587 Yquelon (fr) 56 [ 4] G Sanchez -1.5 7.3% F Seguin 11.1%
4 244422 Port Etienne (fr) 56 [ 8] V Seguy 13.2% F Rohaut 16.8%
5 220 Ocean Chop (fr) 56 [ 7] A Gavilan 12.4% O De 8.0%
6 324579 Balegrio (fr) 56 [ 6] A Crastus 9.2% F Cellier 0.0%
7 515773 Cilantro (fr) 56 [ 10] E Corallo 15.4% C Ferland 17.7%
8 127004 Hariasa (fr) 55.5 [ 5] A Werle 5.3% G Heurtault 6.3%
9 0 Degraceetdelumiere (fr) 54.5 [ 1] C Robin -2.5 7.1% G Heurtault 6.3%
10 945 Lauper (ire) 54.5 [ 2] M Forest 5.6% R Montenegro 7.9%
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 SELECTIONS  MONT DE MARSAN  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 4 Port Etienne (fr)
 7 Cilantro (fr)
 2 Spell On You (ire)
 1 Lou Warrior (fr)

4 Port Etienne (fr) 100%
8 Hariasa (fr) 67%
6 Balegrio (fr) 22%

2 Spell On You (ire) 67%
4 Port Etienne (fr) 62%
8 Hariasa (fr) 42%
3 Yquelon (fr) 33%
6 Balegrio (fr) 25%

4 Port Etienne (fr) 2:00.82
6 Balegrio (fr) 2:01.36
1 Lou Warrior (fr) 2:03.80
8 Hariasa (fr) 2:05.30
10 Lauper (ire) 2:07.00

Race Preview: Port Etienne (fr) Did a good job last start to finish just 1.5 lengths away in second at 
his first run back over 2000m at Pau All Weather. Fitter and is among the leading chances. Cilantro 
(fr) Encouraging first-up run when third at Lyon-la-Soie over 2150m on February 10. Hard to beat. 
Spell On You (ire) Should give a great sight. Lou Warrior (fr) Raced below his best last time. Can 
bounce back.

RACE  8 7:40 PM ($12000) Mont De Marsan --   2000m
1 691338 Aramitz (fr) 60 [ 1] G Guedj-gay 10.3% X Thomas-demeaulte 12.6%
2 532058 Paletuvier (fr) 58 [ 3] E Corallo 15.4% C Ferland 17.7%
3 873804 Lovely Traou Land (fr) 56.5 [ 9] M Meyer -3.5 8.6% P Sogorb 12.7%
4 516 Waitara (fr) 56.5 [ 6] A Werle 5.3% T&g Lemer 4.3%
5 0700 Chantilly Trezy (fr) 56 [ 12] M Pelletan -1.5 2.6% J Pelletan 2.4%
6 232364 Dover Castle (fr) 56 [ 2] A Gavilan 12.4% D Guillemin 14.1%
7 632727 Supreme (fr) 56 [ 5] H Mouesan -1.5 8.6% R Montenegro 7.9%
8 7850 Pooky (fr) 56 [ 4] M Forest 5.6% R Montenegro 7.9%
9  Kalinka D’ingres (fr) 54.5 [ 10] Lu  Armand -3.5 2.1% X Thomas-demeaulte 12.6%
10 8400 Green Perfume (fr) 54.5 [ 7] E Crublet -1.5 6.7% I Alvarez 3.5%
11 0856 Manakel (fr) 54.5 [ 8] A Gutierrez Val 11.8% P Sogorb 12.7%
12 578869 Cosmic Goddess (fr) 54.5 [ 11] L Lebeau -2.5 15.4% I Alvarez 3.5%
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 SELECTIONS  MONT DE MARSAN  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 6 Dover Castle (fr)
 1 Aramitz (fr)
 4 Waitara (fr)
 10 Green Perfume (fr)

4 Waitara (fr) 33%
7 Supreme (fr) 33%
2 Paletuvier (fr) 33%
6 Dover Castle (fr) 25%

4 Waitara (fr) 2:04.60
7 Supreme (fr) 2:05.20
6 Dover Castle (fr) 2:06.10
11 Manakel (fr) 2:06.60
2 Paletuvier (fr) 2:09.30

Race Preview: Dover Castle (fr) Has ability and is racing well with four minor placings from six starts. 
Finished fourth at his most recent appearance over 2000m at Pau All Weather. Great chance to break 
through. Aramitz (fr) Strips fitter and is among the better hopes. Waitara (fr) Has ability and is worth 
another chance. Green Perfume (fr) Among the better hopes.

RACE  9 8:10 PM ($15500) Mont De Marsan --   2450m
1 090 Shekir (fr) 64.5 [ 5] M Eon -1.5 7.2% D Morisson 7.4%
2 500 Centlou (fr) 59.5 [ 12] A Werle 5.3% L Cadot 7.0%
3 5796 Idee Noire D’ayza (fr) 59 [ 10] V Chenet 0.0% Mme M Prunet-foch 0.0%
4 3 Zenith (fr) 58.5 [ 8] M Romary -1.5 9.8% T Fourcy 12.5%
5 0022 Maestranza (fr) 58 [ 2] M Meyer -1.5 8.6% P J Giraud 0.0%
6  Anya Aristo (fr) 58 [ 3] A Merou -1.5 14.6% O De 8.0%
7  Fran Du Pecos (fr) 57 [ 9] A Gutierrez Val 11.8% T Fourcy 12.5%
8 5101 Louis Malpic (fr) 55.5 [ 6] A Crastus 9.2% Mlle D Mele 15.5%
9 5 Daiki De Pompadour (fr) 55.5 [ 7] V Seguy 13.2% Mlle C Courtade 11.8%
10  Juju Vergoignan (fr) 55 [ 1] B Hobart 0.0% T Fourcy 12.5%
11  Flemming Du Pecos (fr) 54.5 [ 11] M Forest 5.6% Mlle C Courtade 11.8%
12  Joango Du Pillet (fr) 54.5 [ 4] A Gavilan 12.4% D Watrigant 13.6%
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 SELECTIONS  MONT DE MARSAN  2450M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2450M
 9 Daiki De Pompadour (fr)
 8 Louis Malpic (fr)
 7 Fran Du Pecos (fr)
 11 Flemming Du Pecos (fr)

Race Preview: Daiki De Pompadour Goes well fresh. Top chance. Louis Malpic (fr) Well placed 
and is a definite winning chance. Fran Du Pecos (fr) Rates well here on profile and bold showing 
expected. Flemming Du Pecos Should be ready to run a big race.

RACE 10 8:40 PM ($12000) Mont De Marsan --   2450m
1 530067 Kauri Cliffs (ire) 61 [ 8] H Mouesan -1.5 8.6% R Montenegro 7.9%
2 537180 La Grive (fr) 58.5 [ 10] S Le Quilleuc -2.5 15.1% B Montzey 17.9%
3 710090 Nathan (ger) 58 [ 6] M Meyer -2.5 8.6% G Vaz 11.5%
4 003227 White Card 57.5 [ 3] R Liegeois -2.5 16.7% G Heurtault 6.3%
5 536427 Ninja Wonder (ger) 57 [ 4] G Sanchez -1.5 7.3% Mlle A Budka 10.9%
6 003708 Vitor 57 [ 11] M Vidotto -2.5 11.8% O De 8.0%
7 06980 Lumi Lol (fr) 56.5 [ 7] B Hobart -2.5 0.0% L Cadot 7.0%
8 060089 Dream Bahama (fr) 56.5 [ 5] L Lebeau -2.5 15.4% I Alvarez 3.5%
9 271450 Difara Fal (mor) 56.5 [ 9] Lu  Armand -2.5 2.1% D Guillemin 14.1%
10 262000 Fineha 55.5 [ 1] R Dubord -2.5 0.0% Mme N Dubord 0.0%
11 093096 Exterieur (ire) 55.5 [ 2] E Crublet -1.5 6.7% I Alvarez 3.5%
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 SELECTIONS  MONT DE MARSAN  2450M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2450M
 5 Ninja Wonder (ger)
 9 Difara Fal (mor)
 11 Exterieur (ire)
 1 Kauri Cliffs (ire)

3 Nathan (ger) 100%
10 Fineha 44%
6 Vitor 29%
4 White Card 24%
8 Dream Bahama (fr) 11%

Race Preview: Ninja Wonder (ger) Hard to beat on his best form. Difara Fal (mor) Will take a 
lot from that run and looks tough to beat. Exterieur (ire) Finds a nice race this time and is likely to 
feature. Kauri Cliffs (ire) Key runner if at his best.

RACE 11 9:17 PM ($12000) Mont De Marsan --   2450m
1 490054 Selly 60 [ 13] A Gavilan 12.4% D Morisson 7.4%
2 230753 Al Impact 60 [ 15] E Corallo 15.4% M Nicolau 0.0%
3 773003 First Creation (fr) 60 [ 3] A Crastus 9.2% C Lecrivain 2.6%
4 318122 Is Sur Tille 59.5 [ 10] C Merille 7.0% J P Daireaux 6.4%
5 019090 Farzaneh (fr) 59.5 [ 14] V Seguy 13.2% J Romero 7.6%
6 270079 Stonebridge 59 [ 7] A Werle 5.3% Mme Al Guildoux 3.4%
7 624845 Baileys Diamant (fr) 59 [ 5] M Forest 5.6% W Walton 3.2%
8 330077 Le Bastan (fr) 59 [ 9] R Dubord -1.5 0.0% Mme N Dubord 0.0%
9 350600 Where Chop (fr) 59 [ 1] G Guedj-gay 10.3% Mme R Philippon 3.4%
10 239466 Cafe Saigon (fr) 58.5 [ 4] M Vidotto -2.5 11.8% S Bouyssou 10.0%
11 400480 Tres Rush 58.5 [ 8] M Eon -1.5 7.2% G Nicot 1.6%
12 944000 Cavani Kaizen (fr) 58 [ 11] A Mekouche -2.5 4.7% J A Oliveira 14.3%
13 224008 Morning Spirit (fr) 57.5 [ 16] M Pelletan 2.6% J Pelletan 2.4%
14 085054 Sagayan (fr) 57.5 [ 12] M Lauron 4.9% R Defontaine 10.0%
15 072060 Holympica (fr) 57 [ 2] M Meyer -1.5 8.6% G Nicot 1.6%
16 370764 Stade Velodrome (fr) 57 [ 6] S Martino 3.6% A Lopez 0.0%
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 SELECTIONS  MONT DE MARSAN  2450M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2450M
 4 Is Sur Tille
 3 First Creation (fr)
 16 Stade Velodrome (fr)
 2 Al Impact

13 Morning Spirit (fr) 67%
10 Cafe Saigon (fr) 42%
6 Stonebridge 37%
1 Selly 33%
2 Al Impact 33%

Race Preview: Is Sur Tille Expected to be very competitive. First Creation (fr) Nicely placed and 
rates highly off that run. Top chance. Stade Velodrome (fr) Rates highly this time so he can bounce 
back. Al Impact Nicely placed and rates highly off that run. Expected in the finish.

RACE 12 9:52 PM ($14000) Mont De Marsan --   1400m
1 511244 Seraphim 60 [ 1] G Guedj-gay 10.3% F Sanchez 11.6%
2 000026 Beyond My Dreams 60 [ 2] A Bendjama 5.6% J Resimont 3.8%
3 666400 Merano (fr) 60 [ 15] E Crublet 6.7% I Alvarez 3.5%
4 210334 Hong Kong Star (fr) 60 [ 5] A Crastus 9.2% O Trigodet 9.0%
5 988336 Atlantica (fr) 60 [ 6] M Romary -2.5 9.8% S Chevalier 10.3%
6 324497 Not A Lady 59.5 [ 9] G Sanchez 7.3% F Sanchez 11.6%
7 079979 Shangri La (fr) 59.5 [ 7] M Eon -1.5 7.2% R Avial Lopez 4.2%
8 700000 Bluectot (fr) 59 [ 14] V Chenet 0.0% E Simon 2.6%
9 600006 Stranger (fr) 58.5 [ 10] C Le Gland -2.5 6.4% B Legros 6.6%
10 071700 Pink Gold (fr) 58 [ 11] G Trolley De Prevaux 9.6% Mme S Gavilan 4.4%
11 76070 Mama Juana (fr) 58 [ 4] A Merou -1.5 14.6% O De 8.0%
12 440000 Lady Valou (fr) 57.5 [ 16] Lu  Armand -1.5 2.1% Mme R Philippon 3.4%
13 988422 Salsa Doloise (fr) 56 [ 3] M Forest 5.6% A Lartigau 7.1%
14 500703 Victory Cat (fr) 56 [ 12] C Cadel 1.3% C Bonin 8.2%
15 907006 Le Rafale (fr) 53 [ 13] A Werle 5.3% E Simon 2.6%
16 460068 Jonh For Always (fr) 52.5 [ 8] A Mekouche -2.5 4.7% W Walton 3.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

 SELECTIONS  MONT DE MARSAN  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 13 Salsa Doloise (fr)
 1 Seraphim
 14 Victory Cat (fr)
 5 Atlantica (fr)

2 Beyond My Dreams 100%
5 Atlantica (fr) 50%
4 Hong Kong Star (fr) 17%
16 Jonh For Always (fr) 8%

5 Atlantica (fr) 24%
4 Hong Kong Star (fr) 21%
2 Beyond My Dreams 20%
10 Pink Gold (fr) 19%
9 Stranger (fr) 18%

9 Stranger (fr) 1:20.17
4 Hong Kong Star (fr) 1:21.58
16 Jonh For Always (fr) 1:21.95
2 Beyond My Dreams 1:22.03
10 Pink Gold (fr) 1:23.17

Race Preview: Salsa Doloise (fr) Not far off a win and is among the winning hopes. Seraphim (9-4) 
Sure to prove tough to beat. Victory Cat (fr) Going well and should be prominent again. Atlantica (fr) 
Has just four wins to her name but in the minors a further 11 times from 37 career starts.

RACE 13 10:27 PM ($12000) Mont De Marsan --   1400m
1 342340 Chapelier (fr) 58 [ 8] A Merou -1.5 14.6% B Montzey 17.9%
2 90 Recoleros (fr) 58 [ 13] M Forest 5.6% S Brogi 12.6%
3 214545 Zalacain (ger) 58 [ 10] E Crublet -1.5 6.7% I Alvarez 3.5%
4 861234 Riski Chope (fr) 56.5 [ 6] M Meyer -2.5 8.6% O De 8.0%
5 96 Tindaya (fr) 56.5 [ 7] V Seguy 13.2% F Rohaut 16.8%
6 454276 Olympe De Gouge (fr) 56.5 [ 5] M Eon -1.5 7.2% M Molist 5.3%
7 174406 Dabiradja (fr) 56.5 [ 3] C Merille 7.0% D Guillemin 14.1%
8 359485 Desimone (fr) 56.5 [ 1] G Sanchez -1.5 7.3% I Alvarez 3.5%
9 5 Rastignac (fr) 56 [ 11] A Gavilan 12.4% D Guillemin 14.1%
10 377600 Soleil Du Desert (fr) 56 [ 2] H Mouesan -1.5 8.6% L Larrigade 4.3%
11 530434 Port Adriano (fr) 56 [ 12] A Crastus 9.2% R Montenegro 7.9%
12 611400 Night Chope (fr) 54.5 [ 4] A Gutierrez Val 11.8% J A Oliveira 14.3%
13 990300 Raksha (fr) 54.5 [ 9] M Romary -2.5 9.8% J Pelletan 2.4%
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 SELECTIONS  MONT DE MARSAN  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 7 Dabiradja (fr)
 11 Port Adriano (fr)
 6 Olympe De Gouge (fr)
 4 Riski Chope (fr)

4 Riski Chope (fr) 100%
8 Desimone (fr) 67%

6 Olympe De Gouge (fr) 42%
4 Riski Chope (fr) 38%
1 Chapelier (fr) 20%
8 Desimone (fr) 17%
3 Zalacain (ger) 13%

6 Olympe De Gouge (fr) 1:23.63
4 Riski Chope (fr) 1:24.30
9 Rastignac (fr) 1:25.15
3 Zalacain (ger) 1:25.20
11 Port Adriano (fr) 1:25.22

Race Preview: Dabiradja (fr) Deserves another chance this suitable line-up. Port Adriano (fr) Has 
ability and is one of the leading chances. Olympe De Gouge (fr) Came from a wide gate and could 
only manage to finish sixth last time out over 1600m at Pau All Weather. Riski Chope (fr) Genuine 
type who is sure to run well.

RACE 14 11:02 PM ($18000) Mont De Marsan --   1400m
1 232322 O Trasno (fr) 64.5 [ 6] A Merou -1.5 14.6% B Montzey 17.9%
2 225441 Passalito (fr) 62.5 [ 3] M Eon -1.5 7.2% Mme S Gavilan 4.4%
3 216359 Laris 61 [ 7] A Crastus 9.2% D Watrigant 13.6%
4 224938 Gold Captain (fr) 61 [ 13] M Forest 5.6% Mlle C Courtade 11.8%
5 024434 Instruit 60.5 [ 15] A Gavilan 12.4% J A Oliveira 14.3%
6 523340 Hygrove Lass (fr) 59.5 [ 14] H Mouesan 8.6% N Souchon 0.0%
7 017121 Le Havre Dream Up 58.5 [ 11] A Werle 5.3% Mme Al Guildoux 3.4%
8 059500 Becho (fr) 57 [ 2] C Merille 7.0% R Montenegro 7.9%
9 470356 Rapido Presto (fr) 57 [ 12] M Meyer -1.5 8.6% Mlle C Beauvoir 11.4%
10 510412 Bolt Win (fr) 56.5 [ 9] G Guedj-gay 10.3% S Chevalier 10.3%
11 533017 Punta Canaille (fr) 54.5 [ 10] V Seguy 13.2% J Romero 7.6%
12 306523 Virimoon Etoile (fr) 54 [ 4] G Trolley De Prevaux 9.6% C Gourdain 5.8%
13 050206 Idaho James (fr) 51.5 [ 5] A Gutierrez Val 11.8% P Sogorb 12.7%
14 947560 Prettycharly (fr) 51 [ 8] E Crublet 6.7% I Alvarez 3.5%
15 090095 Verdina (fr) 51 [ 1] Lu  Armand -0.5 2.1% O De 8.0%
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 SELECTIONS  MONT DE MARSAN  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 1 O Trasno (fr)
 12 Virimoon Etoile (fr)
 10 Bolt Win (fr)
 5 Instruit

8 Becho (fr) 100%
1 O Trasno (fr) 100%
4 Gold Captain (fr) 67%
13 Idaho James (fr) 44%
15 Verdina (fr) 33%

1 O Trasno (fr) 67%
5 Instruit 38%
7 Le Havre Dream Up 33%
9 Rapido Presto (fr) 30%
13 Idaho James (fr) 29%

5 Instruit 1:21.60
3 Laris 1:21.89
12 Virimoon Etoile (fr) 1:21.92
2 Passalito (fr) 1:22.08
4 Gold Captain (fr) 1:23.40

Race Preview: O Trasno (fr) Went down by just 0.8 lengths when second at Pau All Weather over 
1200m last time out. Shapes as a key runner. Virimoon Etoile (fr) Knocking on the door and is one 
of the main hopes. Bolt Win Capable enough on his day and is a key runner. ^2Instruit Has good 
credentials over this distance. Easily accounted for last time out when fourth over 1400m at Pau All 
Weather. Capable of taking this out.
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第  7场 7:10 PM ($15000)	      蒙德马桑 -- 2000公尺
1 818678 鲁战士 Lou Warrior (fr) 57 [ 9] 梅罗 -1.5 14.6% 蒙吉尔 17.9%
2 411420 施法 Spell On You (ire) 56.5 [ 3] 梅耶 -3.5 8.6% 舒格鲍 12.7%
3 362587 骑龙 Yquelon (fr) 56 [ 4] 桑切斯 -1.5 7.3% 瑟根 11.1%
4 244422 伊缇妮 Port Etienne (fr) 56 [ 8] 瑟古伊 13.2% 雷浩特 16.8%
5 220 海洋列车 Ocean Chop (fr) 56 [ 7] 卡维兰 12.4% 欧德 8.0%
6 324579 巴尔吉洛 Balegrio (fr) 56 [ 6] 卡拉图 9.2% 希利尔 0.0%
7 515773 西兰特罗 Cilantro (fr) 56 [ 10] 科雷拉 15.4% 霍利达 17.7%
8 127004 哈利沙 Hariasa (fr) 55.5 [ 5] 维利 5.3% 赫塔德 6.3%
9 0 鲁米尔 Degraceetdelumiere (fr) 54.5 [ 1] 罗宾 -2.5 7.1% 赫塔德 6.3%
10 945 劳佩尔 Lauper (ire) 54.5 [ 2] 佛罗斯 5.6% 蒙特尼罗 7.9%
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佳选  蒙德马桑  擅长2000公尺  2000公尺佳绩
 4 伊缇妮

 7 西兰特罗

 2 施法

 1 鲁战士

4 伊缇妮 100%
8 哈利沙 67%
6 巴尔吉洛 22%

2 施法 67%
4 伊缇妮 62%
8 哈利沙 42%
3 骑龙 33%
6 巴尔吉洛 25%

4 伊缇妮 2:00.82
6 巴尔吉洛 2:01.36
1 鲁战士 2:03.80
8 哈利沙 2:05.30
10 劳佩尔 2:07.00

赛事预览: 伊缇妮 上役赛事获得亚军，不失为此赛程大热门之一。 西兰特罗 上阵此赛程可有一

番大作为。 施法 于此场合不容忽视。 鲁战士 越战越勇，今势必奋战到底。

第  8场 7:40 PM ($12000)	      蒙德马桑 -- 2000公尺
1 691338 阿拉米兹 Aramitz (fr) 60 [ 1] 古德 10.3% 宝多莫 12.6%
2 532058 帕勒图维 Paletuvier (fr) 58 [ 3] 科雷拉 15.4% 霍利达 17.7%
3 873804 美妙乐园 Lovely Traou Land (fr) 56.5 [ 9] 梅耶 -3.5 8.6% 舒格鲍 12.7%
4 516 威塔拉 Waitara (fr) 56.5 [ 6] 维利 5.3% 乐玛 4.3%
5 0700 强特雷吉 Chantilly Trezy (fr) 56 [ 12] 皮尔丹 -1.5 2.6% 佩列坦 2.4%
6 232364 白鸽城堡 Dover Castle (fr) 56 [ 2] 卡维兰 12.4% 顾礼文 14.1%
7 632727 无敌 Supreme (fr) 56 [ 5] 穆山 -1.5 8.6% 蒙特尼罗 7.9%
8 7850 波基 Pooky (fr) 56 [ 4] 佛罗斯 5.6% 蒙特尼罗 7.9%
9  卡琳卡 Kalinka D’ingres (fr) 54.5 [ 10] 阿尔曼 -3.5 2.1% 宝多莫 12.6%
10 8400 绿色香水 Green Perfume (fr) 54.5 [ 7] 克鲁贝勒 -1.5 6.7% 瓦雷兹 3.5%
11 0856 曼纳克 Manakel (fr) 54.5 [ 8] 瓦尔 11.8% 舒格鲍 12.7%
12 578869 宇宙女神 Cosmic Goddess (fr) 54.5 [ 11] 利布 -2.5 15.4% 瓦雷兹 3.5%
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佳选  蒙德马桑  擅长2000公尺  2000公尺佳绩
 6 白鸽城堡

 1 阿拉米兹

 4 威塔拉

 10 绿色香水

4 威塔拉 33%
7 无敌 33%
2 帕勒图维 33%
6 白鸽城堡 25%

4 威塔拉 2:04.60
7 无敌 2:05.20
6 白鸽城堡 2:06.10
11 曼纳克 2:06.60
2 帕勒图维 2:09.30

赛事预览: 白鸽城堡 一直力求突破，今有机会拼入榜内。 阿拉米兹 状态可取，今有望争得一席

之位。 威塔拉 实力优秀，上阵此程有机会一掠而上。 绿色香水 不失为此程争霸分子之一。

第  9场 8:10 PM ($15500)	      蒙德马桑 -- 2450公尺
1 090 稀奇 Shekir (fr) 64.5 [ 5] 伊恩 -1.5 7.2% 莫里森 7.4%
2 500 森特鲁 Centlou (fr) 59.5 [ 12] 维利 5.3% 卡多特 7.0%
3 5796 伊迪诺尔 Idee Noire D’ayza (fr) 59 [ 10] 彻纳特 0.0% 弗兹 0.0%
4 3 杰尼特 Zenith (fr) 58.5 [ 8] 罗马利 -1.5 9.8% 佛尔兹 12.5%
5 0022 梅思然扎 Maestranza (fr) 58 [ 2] 梅耶 -1.5 8.6% 吉劳德 0.0%
6  安雅 Anya Aristo (fr) 58 [ 3] 梅罗 -1.5 14.6% 欧德 8.0%
7  法兰佩克 Fran Du Pecos (fr) 57 [ 9] 瓦尔 11.8% 佛尔兹 12.5%
8 5101 鲁伊马毕 Louis Malpic (fr) 55.5 [ 6] 卡拉图 9.2% 米勒 15.5%
9 5 戴奇 Daiki De Pompadour (fr) 55.5 [ 7] 瑟古伊 13.2% 柯特德 11.8%
10  菊祖 Juju Vergoignan (fr) 55 [ 1] 赫巴特 0.0% 佛尔兹 12.5%
11  杜佩科斯 Flemming Du Pecos (fr) 54.5 [ 11] 佛罗斯 5.6% 柯特德 11.8%
12  若昂格 Joango Du Pillet (fr) 54.5 [ 4] 卡维兰 12.4% 瓦特利 13.6%
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佳选  蒙德马桑  擅长2450公尺  2450公尺佳绩
 9 戴奇

 8 鲁伊马毕

 7 法兰佩克

 11 杜佩科斯

赛事预览: 戴奇 休后首战，今有机会夺魁。 鲁伊马毕 排位占优势，今能有佳绩。 法兰佩克 评

分极佳，上阵此场合胜算大。 杜佩科斯 于此赛程能奋战到底。

第 10场 8:40 PM ($12000)	      蒙德马桑 -- 2450公尺
1 530067 考利克利 Kauri Cliffs (ire) 61 [ 8] 穆山 -1.5 8.6% 蒙特尼罗 7.9%
2 537180 画眉 La Grive (fr) 58.5 [ 10] 奇鲁尔 -2.5 15.1% 蒙吉尔 17.9%
3 710090 纳丹 Nathan (ger) 58 [ 6] 梅耶 -2.5 8.6% 瓦兹 11.5%
4 003227 白卡 White Card 57.5 [ 3] 利吉斯 -2.5 16.7% 赫塔德 6.3%
5 536427 忍者 Ninja Wonder (ger) 57 [ 4] 桑切斯 -1.5 7.3% 巴德卡 10.9%
6 003708 维特尔 Vitor 57 [ 11] 维多托 -2.5 11.8% 欧德 8.0%
7 06980 鲁米大笑 Lumi Lol (fr) 56.5 [ 7] 赫巴特 -2.5 0.0% 卡多特 7.0%
8 060089 巴哈马梦 Dream Bahama (fr) 56.5 [ 5] 利布 -2.5 15.4% 瓦雷兹 3.5%
9 271450 迪法拉 Difara Fal (mor) 56.5 [ 9] 阿尔曼 -2.5 2.1% 顾礼文 14.1%
10 262000 芬内哈 Fineha 55.5 [ 1] 杜博德 -2.5 0.0% 杜博德 0.0%
11 093096 颜值高 Exterieur (ire) 55.5 [ 2] 克鲁贝勒 -1.5 6.7% 瓦雷兹 3.5%
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佳选  蒙德马桑  擅长2450公尺  2450公尺佳绩
 5 忍者

 9 迪法拉

 11 颜值高

 1 考利克利

3 纳丹 100%
10 芬内哈 44%
6 维特尔 29%
4 白卡 24%
8 巴哈马梦 11%

赛事预览: 忍者 状态巅峰可一放到底。 迪法拉 实力优秀，今可令人满意。 颜值高 于此赛程能

有佳绩。 考利克利 状态若佳，实力不容忽视。

第 11场 9:17 PM ($12000)	      蒙德马桑 -- 2450公尺
1 490054 赛里 Selly 60 [ 13] 卡维兰 12.4% 莫里森 7.4%
2 230753 埃尔最强 Al Impact 60 [ 15] 科雷拉 15.4% 尼克劳 0.0%
3 773003 首创 First Creation (fr) 60 [ 3] 卡拉图 9.2% 勒兹维 2.6%
4 318122 舒尔泰 Is Sur Tille 59.5 [ 10] 梅里尔 7.0% 戴雷斯 6.4%
5 019090 法加尼 Farzaneh (fr) 59.5 [ 14] 瑟古伊 13.2% 洛美罗 7.6%
6 270079 石桥 Stonebridge 59 [ 7] 维利 5.3% 贵德斯 3.4%
7 624845 百利戴曼 Baileys Diamant (fr) 59 [ 5] 佛罗斯 5.6% 华尔顿 3.2%
8 330077 巴斯丹 Le Bastan (fr) 59 [ 9] 杜博德 -1.5 0.0% 杜博德 0.0%
9 350600 何处 Where Chop (fr) 59 [ 1] 古德 10.3% 菲利潘 3.4%
10 239466 西贡咖啡 Cafe Saigon (fr) 58.5 [ 4] 维多托 -2.5 11.8% 博伊斯 10.0%
11 400480 特雷斯 Tres Rush 58.5 [ 8] 伊恩 -1.5 7.2% 尼卡特 1.6%
12 944000 卡瓦尼 Cavani Kaizen (fr) 58 [ 11] 米克奇 -2.5 4.7% 欧里维拉 14.3%
13 224008 晨灵 Morning Spirit (fr) 57.5 [ 16] 皮尔丹 2.6% 佩列坦 2.4%
14 085054 萨佳言 Sagayan (fr) 57.5 [ 12] 劳龙 4.9% 德方丹 10.0%
15 072060 贺林皮卡 Holympica (fr) 57 [ 2] 梅耶 -1.5 8.6% 尼卡特 1.6%
16 370764 维罗德隆 Stade Velodrome (fr) 57 [ 6] 马缇诺 3.6% 洛博兹 0.0%
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佳选  蒙德马桑  擅长2450公尺  2450公尺佳绩
 4 舒尔泰

 3 首创

 16 维罗德隆

 2 埃尔最强

13 晨灵 67%
10 西贡咖啡 42%
6 石桥 37%
1 赛里 33%
2 埃尔最强 33%

赛事预览: 舒尔泰 于此场合可争得位置。 首创 评价极佳，今有望夺魁。 维罗德隆 上阵此赛程

有机会交出漂亮成绩单。 埃尔最强 排位占优势，今有机会拼入榜内。

第 12场 9:52 PM ($14000)	      蒙德马桑 -- 1400公尺
1 511244 塞拉芬 Seraphim 60 [ 1] 古德 10.3% 桑切斯 11.6%
2 000026 伟大梦想 Beyond My Dreams 60 [ 2] 班杰玛 5.6% 雷斯蒙 3.8%
3 666400 梅拉诺 Merano (fr) 60 [ 15] 克鲁贝勒 6.7% 瓦雷兹 3.5%
4 210334 香港之星 Hong Kong Star (fr) 60 [ 5] 卡拉图 9.2% 特戈蒂 9.0%
5 988336 大西洋 Atlantica (fr) 60 [ 6] 罗马利 -2.5 9.8% 华利尔 10.3%
6 324497 女汉子 Not A Lady 59.5 [ 9] 桑切斯 7.3% 桑切斯 11.6%
7 079979 香格里拉 Shangri La (fr) 59.5 [ 7] 伊恩 -1.5 7.2% 罗伯兹 4.2%
8 700000 布鲁克托 Bluectot (fr) 59 [ 14] 彻纳特 0.0% 西蒙 2.6%
9 600006 陌生人 Stranger (fr) 58.5 [ 10] 葛兰德 -2.5 6.4% 勒格罗 6.6%
10 071700 粉金 Pink Gold (fr) 58 [ 11] 特罗里 9.6% 嘉威兰 4.4%
11 76070 祖纳妈妈 Mama Juana (fr) 58 [ 4] 梅罗 -1.5 14.6% 欧德 8.0%
12 440000 瓦鲁少女 Lady Valou (fr) 57.5 [ 16] 阿尔曼 -1.5 2.1% 菲利潘 3.4%
13 988422 多雷斯 Salsa Doloise (fr) 56 [ 3] 佛罗斯 5.6% 拉缇佳 7.1%
14 500703 冠军猫 Victory Cat (fr) 56 [ 12] 卡戴尔 1.3% 波宁 8.2%
15 907006 拉斐尔 Le Rafale (fr) 53 [ 13] 维利 5.3% 西蒙 2.6%
16 460068 永恒尊和 Jonh For Always (fr) 52.5 [ 8] 米克奇 -2.5 4.7% 华尔顿 3.2%
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佳选  蒙德马桑  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 13 多雷斯

 1 塞拉芬

 14 冠军猫

 5 大西洋

2 伟大梦想 100%
5 大西洋 50%
4 香港之星 17%
16 永恒尊和 8%

5 大西洋 24%
4 香港之星 21%
2 伟大梦想 20%
10 粉金 19%
9 陌生人 18%

9 陌生人 1:20.17
4 香港之星 1:21.58
16 永恒尊和 1:21.95
2 伟大梦想 1:22.03
10 粉金 1:23.17

赛事预览: 多雷斯 不失为此赛程的争霸分子之一。 塞拉芬 实力优秀，今难对付。 冠军猫 至今

越战越勇，今有机会争得一席之位。 大西洋 实力不容小觑，今有机会捎来佳音。

第 13场 10:27 PM ($12000)	      蒙德马桑 -- 1400公尺
1 342340 礼拜堂 Chapelier (fr) 58 [ 8] 梅罗 -1.5 14.6% 蒙吉尔 17.9%
2 90 力克乐洛 Recoleros (fr) 58 [ 13] 佛罗斯 5.6% 布罗基 12.6%
3 214545 佳拉凯因 Zalacain (ger) 58 [ 10] 克鲁贝勒 -1.5 6.7% 瓦雷兹 3.5%
4 861234 冒险列车 Riski Chope (fr) 56.5 [ 6] 梅耶 -2.5 8.6% 欧德 8.0%
5 96 丁达雅 Tindaya (fr) 56.5 [ 7] 瑟古伊 13.2% 雷浩特 16.8%
6 454276 奥运会 Olympe De Gouge (fr) 56.5 [ 5] 伊恩 -1.5 7.2% 莫里斯 5.3%
7 174406 达比拉佳 Dabiradja (fr) 56.5 [ 3] 梅里尔 7.0% 顾礼文 14.1%
8 359485 戴斯蒙 Desimone (fr) 56.5 [ 1] 桑切斯 -1.5 7.3% 瓦雷兹 3.5%
9 5 拉蒂纳克 Rastignac (fr) 56 [ 11] 卡维兰 12.4% 顾礼文 14.1%
10 377600 神圣沙漠 Soleil Du Desert (fr) 56 [ 2] 穆山 -1.5 8.6% 拉利佳 4.3%
11 530434 艾德亚诺 Port Adriano (fr) 56 [ 12] 卡拉图 9.2% 蒙特尼罗 7.9%
12 611400 午夜快车 Night Chope (fr) 54.5 [ 4] 瓦尔 11.8% 欧里维拉 14.3%
13 990300 拉克沙 Raksha (fr) 54.5 [ 9] 罗马利 -2.5 9.8% 佩列坦 2.4%
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佳选  蒙德马桑  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 7 达比拉佳

 11 艾德亚诺

 6 奥运会

 4 冒险列车

4 冒险列车 100%
8 戴斯蒙 67%

6 奥运会 42%
4 冒险列车 38%
1 礼拜堂 20%
8 戴斯蒙 17%
3 佳拉凯因 13%

6 奥运会 1:23.63
4 冒险列车 1:24.30
9 拉蒂纳克 1:25.15
3 佳拉凯因 1:25.20
11 艾德亚诺 1:25.22

赛事预览: 达比拉佳 上阵此赛程合适，今势必奋战到底。 艾德亚诺 实力优秀，不失为此赛程

的争霸分子之一。 奥运会 上阵此场合有一定胜算。 冒险列车 看似蓄势待发，今能有一番大作

为。

第 14场 11:02 PM ($18000)	      蒙德马桑 -- 1400公尺
1 232322 特拉斯诺 O Trasno (fr) 64.5 [ 6] 梅罗 -1.5 14.6% 蒙吉尔 17.9%
2 225441 帕萨利多 Passalito (fr) 62.5 [ 3] 伊恩 -1.5 7.2% 嘉威兰 4.4%
3 216359 拉利斯 Laris 61 [ 7] 卡拉图 9.2% 瓦特利 13.6%
4 224938 黄金队长 Gold Captain (fr) 61 [ 13] 佛罗斯 5.6% 柯特德 11.8%
5 024434 高等教育 Instruit 60.5 [ 15] 卡维兰 12.4% 欧里维拉 14.3%
6 523340 海格洛夫 Hygrove Lass (fr) 59.5 [ 14] 穆山 8.6% 绍成 0.0%
7 017121 哈弗雷 Le Havre Dream Up 58.5 [ 11] 维利 5.3% 贵德斯 3.4%
8 059500 贝绰 Becho (fr) 57 [ 2] 梅里尔 7.0% 蒙特尼罗 7.9%
9 470356 拉比多 Rapido Presto (fr) 57 [ 12] 梅耶 -1.5 8.6% 比沃尔 11.4%
10 510412 闪电赢家 Bolt Win (fr) 56.5 [ 9] 古德 10.3% 华利尔 10.3%
11 533017 卡奈尔 Punta Canaille (fr) 54.5 [ 10] 瑟古伊 13.2% 洛美罗 7.6%
12 306523 维利月 Virimoon Etoile (fr) 54 [ 4] 特罗里 9.6% 郭达恩 5.8%
13 050206 伊达赫 Idaho James (fr) 51.5 [ 5] 瓦尔 11.8% 舒格鲍 12.7%
14 947560 美丽查理 Prettycharly (fr) 51 [ 8] 克鲁贝勒 6.7% 瓦雷兹 3.5%
15 090095 维蒂娜 Verdina (fr) 51 [ 1] 阿尔曼 -0.5 2.1% 欧德 8.0%
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佳选  蒙德马桑  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 1 特拉斯诺

 12 维利月

 10 闪电赢家

 5 高等教育

8 贝绰 100%
1 特拉斯诺 100%
4 黄金队长 67%
13 伊达赫 44%
15 维蒂娜 33%

1 特拉斯诺 67%
5 高等教育 38%
7 哈弗雷 33%
9 拉比多 30%
13 伊达赫 29%

5 高等教育 1:21.60
3 拉利斯 1:21.89
12 维利月 1:21.92
2 帕萨利多 1:22.08
4 黄金队长 1:23.40

赛事预览: 特拉斯诺 上阵此程能争得奖金。 维利月 今有机会拼入榜内。 闪电赢家 实力可取，

上阵此赛程值得关注。 高等教育 于此跑道未曾令人失望，值得留意。
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